
The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

4 Logan Morris FIAT Fiat Punto HGT U2 R03 3 1.33.47 116.816

R01 3 1.34.52 115.518

P01 3 1.34.63 115.384

R01 2 1.35.16 114.741

R03 1 1.35.40 114.453

P01 1 1.35.64 114.166

R02 1 1.35.75 114.034

R03 2 1.35.82 113.951

R01 1 1.35.84 113.927

R02 3 1.36.00 113.737

R02 2 1.36.05 113.678

P01 2 1.36.50 113.148

Spread: 0.03.03 3.668

6 Jeremy Smyth BMW BMW 325i M3 R01 2 1.23.94 130.079

P01 1 1.24.20 129.677

P01 2 1.24.64 129.003

P01 3 1.24.67 128.957

R01 1 1.24.87 128.653

R02 1 1.25.34 127.945

R02 2 1.25.37 127.9

R01 3 1.25.53 127.66

R02 3 1.25.92 127.081

Spread: 0.01.98 2.998

8 Paul Waretini Non Club Points Nissan Laurel E5 R02 3 1.21.94 133.254

R02 2 1.21.96 133.221

R03 2 1.22.61 132.173

P01 3 1.23.27 131.125

R01 3 1.23.73 130.405

R01 1 1.24.16 129.739

P01 2 1.24.18 129.708

R04 1 1.24.97 128.502

R03 1 1.25.40 127.855

R04 2 1.25.60 127.556

R02 1 1.26.06 126.874

R04 3 1.27.80 124.36

R01 2 1.28.35 123.586

P01 1 1.34.56 115.47

Spread: 0.12.62 17.784

9 Chris Turnbull Non Club Points Honda S2000 E3 P01 3 1.18.39 139.288

P01 2 1.20.27 136.026

P01 1 1.21.77 133.531

Spread: 0.03.38 5.757

12 Matt Gaskin Non Club Points Nissan Skyline E5 R01 3 1.21.60 133.809

R01 2 1.21.91 133.302

P01 3 1.22.07 133.043

P01 2 1.22.22 132.8

R01 1 1.22.54 132.285

P01 1 1.23.96 130.048

Spread: 0.02.36 3.761

15 Richard Taylor Non Club Points Subaru Legacy RSR E4 P01 3 1.27.42 124.9

P01 2 1.30.57 120.556

P01 1 1.31.33 119.553

Spread: 0.03.91 5.347

18 Colin Hainsworth Alfa Romeo Alfa Romeo 33 U2 R02 1 1.32.82 117.634

R02 2 1.33.07 117.318

R01 2 1.33.34 116.979

R03 1 1.33.51 116.766



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R03 3 1.33.68 116.554

R03 2 1.33.93 116.244

R01 3 1.34.16 115.96

R02 3 1.34.16 115.96

R01 1 1.34.51 115.531

P01 3 1.34.53 115.506

P01 2 1.34.68 115.323

P01 1 1.34.87 115.092

Spread: 0.02.05 2.542

21 Ron Stirk Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud Sprint M2 R02 1 1.26.84 125.735

R01 3 1.27.00 125.503

R01 2 1.27.04 125.446

P01 2 1.27.07 125.403

R02 3 1.27.22 125.187

P01 3 1.27.23 125.173

R03 2 1.27.49 124.801

R01 1 1.27.53 124.744

R03 3 1.27.73 124.459

R02 2 1.27.80 124.36

R03 1 1.28.14 123.88

P01 1 1.28.71 123.084

Spread: 0.01.87 2.651

22 Dave Bull Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R01 2 1.28.85 122.89

P01 2 1.29.17 122.449

P01 3 1.29.56 121.916

R01 1 1.29.89 121.468

P01 1 1.29.92 121.428

R01 3 1.30.06 121.239

R02 1 1.30.45 120.716

R02 3 1.30.65 120.45

R02 2 1.31.08 119.881

Spread: 0.02.23 3.009

26 Tim Steeneken Non Club Points Toyota MR2 3L E4 R02 3 1.25.10 128.306

R05 2 1.25.37 127.9

R05 3 1.25.52 127.675

R01 2 1.25.61 127.541

R02 2 1.25.79 127.274

R05 1 1.25.83 127.214

R04 3 1.25.85 127.185

R04 1 1.26.09 126.83

P01 3 1.26.20 126.668

P01 2 1.26.25 126.595

R03 3 1.26.29 126.536

R02 1 1.26.32 126.492

R01 1 1.26.33 126.477

P01 1 1.26.36 126.434

R03 2 1.26.48 126.258

R01 3 1.26.68 125.967

R04 2 1.27.08 125.388

R03 1 1.27.17 125.259

Spread: 0.02.07 3.047

28 Neil King Non Club Points Honda Civic E2 R02 1 1.23.74 130.389

R05 3 1.24.04 129.924

R04 2 1.24.65 128.988

R03 2 1.24.76 128.82

R04 3 1.24.83 128.714

R01 2 1.25.03 128.411
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R03 3 1.25.03 128.411

R02 3 1.25.46 127.765

R01 1 1.25.60 127.556

R04 1 1.25.60 127.556

R05 1 1.25.66 127.467

R03 1 1.25.69 127.422

R01 3 1.25.84 127.199

P01 3 1.26.34 126.463

R02 2 1.26.71 125.923

R05 2 1.27.47 124.829

P01 2 1.29.07 122.587

P01 1 1.30.35 120.85

Spread: 0.06.61 9.539

31 Adam Atkinson Non Club Points Mitsubishi Mirage Turbo E4 R02 1 1.22.24 132.768

R03 2 1.22.64 132.125

R02 3 1.22.76 131.933

R01 3 1.22.89 131.726

R01 1 1.22.97 131.599

R02 2 1.23.37 130.968

R01 2 1.23.72 130.42

P01 2 1.23.77 130.343

R03 1 1.24.12 129.8

R03 3 1.24.21 129.662

P01 3 1.24.88 128.638

P01 1 1.25.60 127.556

Spread: 0.03.36 5.212

33 Neil Simpson Non Club Points Ford Cortina E2 R01 3 1.31.45 119.396

P01 2 1.31.66 119.123

P01 3 1.31.68 119.097

R02 3 1.32.10 118.554

R02 2 1.32.78 117.685

R02 1 1.32.88 117.558

R01 2 1.33.08 117.306

P01 1 1.33.77 116.442

R01 1 1.34.02 116.133

R04 3 1.34.13 115.997

R04 1 1.34.68 115.323

R04 2 1.35.11 114.802

R03 3 1.35.32 114.549

R03 1 1.35.91 113.844

R03 2 1.36.41 113.254

Spread: 0.04.96 6.142

34 Mike Cartmer Non Club Points Datsun 240Z E4 R01 3 1.26.31 126.507

R01 2 1.26.82 125.764

R03 2 1.26.94 125.59

R03 1 1.28.62 123.209

R02 2 1.28.65 123.168

R02 3 1.28.78 122.987

R03 3 1.29.10 122.545

R02 1 1.29.81 121.577

R01 1 1.31.09 119.868

P01 2 1.32.20 118.425

P01 3 1.33.57 116.691

P01 1 1.38.28 111.099

Spread: 0.11.97 15.408

35 Bryan Heathcote Non Club Points Toyota Celica GT4 E4 R02 1 1.27.43 124.886

P01 3 1.27.74 124.445
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R01 2 1.27.75 124.431

R02 2 1.28.02 124.049

R03 1 1.28.08 123.965

R01 1 1.28.39 123.53

R03 2 1.28.54 123.321

R01 3 1.28.55 123.307

R02 3 1.28.55 123.307

P01 2 1.29.28 122.298

P01 1 1.30.71 120.37

Spread: 0.03.28 4.516

36 Mike O'Donnell BMW BMW M3 U4 P01 2 1.26.16 126.727

R02 3 1.26.34 126.463

R02 1 1.26.40 126.375

P01 3 1.26.54 126.171

P01 1 1.26.69 125.952

R01 2 1.27.48 124.815

R01 3 1.28.15 123.866

R01 1 1.28.17 123.838

R02 2 1.29.04 122.628

Spread: 0.02.88 4.099

45 Peter Rourke BMW BMW M3 M4 R01 1 1.22.70 132.029

R03 1 1.23.00 131.552

R01 3 1.23.10 131.394

R03 2 1.23.31 131.062

R02 1 1.23.41 130.905

P01 3 1.23.55 130.686

R02 2 1.23.65 130.53

R02 3 1.23.69 130.467

R03 3 1.24.50 129.217

P01 2 1.25.42 127.825

R01 2 1.25.56 127.616

P01 1 1.26.65 126.01

Spread: 0.03.95 6.019

46 Gary Want Non Club Points Toyota Altezza E3 R04 1 1.29.15 122.477

R04 2 1.29.21 122.394

R01 3 1.29.26 122.326

R01 2 1.29.42 122.107

R04 3 1.29.48 122.025

R01 1 1.29.52 121.971

R02 2 1.29.79 121.604

R03 3 1.29.94 121.401

R02 3 1.29.99 121.333

R02 1 1.30.28 120.944

R03 2 1.30.29 120.93

P01 3 1.30.30 120.917

P01 2 1.30.39 120.797

P01 1 1.31.20 119.724

R03 1 1.31.35 119.527

Spread: 0.02.20 2.95

48 David Manuta Non Club Points BMW 320i E3 R02 2 1.26.41 126.36

R01 2 1.26.42 126.346

R02 1 1.26.53 126.185

R02 3 1.27.56 124.701

P01 1 1.27.69 124.516

R01 1 1.28.23 123.754

P01 3 1.28.39 123.53

P01 2 1.28.50 123.376
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R01 3 1.28.87 122.863

Spread: 0.02.46 3.497

50 Dennis Siefe Alfa Romeo Alfa GTV M4 R03 3 1.31.05 119.921

R04 1 1.31.28 119.619

R01 2 1.31.29 119.606

R04 3 1.31.52 119.305

R02 2 1.31.88 118.838

R02 3 1.31.94 118.76

R04 2 1.31.98 118.708

R02 1 1.32.13 118.515

R03 1 1.32.65 117.85

R01 3 1.32.91 117.52

P01 2 1.33.05 117.343

R03 2 1.33.18 117.18

P01 3 1.33.26 117.079

R01 1 1.34.46 115.592

P01 1 1.36.84 112.751

Spread: 0.05.79 7.17

53 Stephen Saunders Non Club Points Datsun 120Y E4 R02 1 1.32.75 117.723

R01 2 1.34.57 115.457

P01 1 1.34.61 115.409

R01 3 1.34.84 115.129

R02 2 1.35.88 113.88

R02 3 1.36.25 113.442

R01 1 1.40.18 108.992

Spread: 0.07.43 8.731

55 Geoff Guenole BMW BMW 325i 3L M4 P01 2 1.26.35 126.448

P01 3 1.26.83 125.749

R02 1 1.26.85 125.72

R03 1 1.26.86 125.706

R02 3 1.26.93 125.605

P01 1 1.27.02 125.475

R01 2 1.27.02 125.475

R01 3 1.27.26 125.129

R01 1 1.27.37 124.972

R02 2 1.27.91 124.204

R03 3 1.27.92 124.19

R03 2 1.28.47 123.418

Spread: 0.02.12 3.03

59 Mike Hodgetts Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R01 2 1.32.12 118.528

R02 3 1.33.20 117.155

P01 3 1.33.57 116.691

R03 3 1.33.86 116.331

R01 3 1.34.30 115.788

R01 1 1.34.50 115.543

P01 2 1.35.16 114.741

R03 1 1.35.69 114.106

R03 2 1.36.05 113.678

P01 1 1.36.46 113.195

R02 1 1.36.59 113.043

R02 2 1.37.00 112.565

Spread: 0.04.88 5.963

69 Graham Moody BMW BMW 323i 2.8 M4 P01 3 1.26.48 126.258

R03 2 1.26.61 126.069

P01 2 1.26.77 125.836

P01 1 1.26.88 125.677

R01 1 1.27.39 124.943
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R01 2 1.27.63 124.601

R03 1 1.27.63 124.601

R01 3 1.28.41 123.502

R02 3 1.28.72 123.07

R02 1 1.29.26 122.326

R02 2 1.30.02 121.293

Spread: 0.03.54 4.965

70 Jeff Wong Non Club Points Ferrari 308GTS E4 R04 3 1.28.19 123.81

R01 3 1.29.03 122.642

R04 1 1.29.10 122.545

R03 3 1.29.48 122.025

R04 2 1.29.56 121.916

R02 3 1.29.98 121.347

R02 2 1.30.04 121.266

R03 1 1.30.19 121.064

R01 2 1.32.09 118.567

R01 1 1.32.74 117.736

R03 2 1.32.98 117.432

R02 1 1.33.42 116.879

P01 3 1.35.67 114.13

P01 2 1.39.81 109.396

P01 1 1.40.70 108.429

Spread: 0.12.51 15.381

71 Andrew Francis Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R03 1 1.28.39 123.53

R03 3 1.28.41 123.502

P01 2 1.28.47 123.418

R03 2 1.28.68 123.126

P01 3 1.28.70 123.098

R02 2 1.29.16 122.463

R02 3 1.29.16 122.463

R04 2 1.29.30 122.271

R01 3 1.29.31 122.257

R01 2 1.29.33 122.23

R04 3 1.29.39 122.148

R02 1 1.29.69 121.739

R04 1 1.29.76 121.644

P01 1 1.29.87 121.495

R01 1 1.30.24 120.997

Spread: 0.01.85 2.533

72 Simon Hetterscheid Non Club Points Datsun 120Y coupe E3 P01 3 1.24.81 128.744

P01 1 1.26.55 126.156

P01 2 1.26.56 126.141

Spread: 0.01.75 2.603

78 Greg Joy RotorMotorSpotr Mazda RX7 S1 M3 R02 3 1.25.20 128.155

R01 3 1.25.92 127.081

R01 2 1.26.47 126.273

P01 3 1.26.51 126.214

R01 1 1.26.54 126.171

R02 1 1.26.98 125.532

R02 2 1.27.62 124.615

P01 1 1.27.64 124.587

P01 2 1.27.65 124.573

Spread: 0.02.45 3.582

79 Chris Parrant Non Club Points Subaru Legacy RS E4 R02 1 1.26.32 126.492

R03 2 1.26.87 125.691

R03 3 1.27.40 124.929

R01 3 1.27.63 124.601
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R03 1 1.27.99 124.091

R02 2 1.28.25 123.726

R01 2 1.28.39 123.53

R02 3 1.28.49 123.39

R01 1 1.29.40 122.134

P01 2 1.30.59 120.53

P01 3 1.31.07 119.895

P01 1 1.31.34 119.54

Spread: 0.05.02 6.952

80 Simon Wilson Non Club Points Ford Escort E2 R04 1 1.28.77 123.001

R04 3 1.29.68 121.753

R03 3 1.30.12 121.158

R03 2 1.30.28 120.944

R02 2 1.30.31 120.904

R01 1 1.30.32 120.89

R02 3 1.30.53 120.61

R02 1 1.31.10 119.855

R01 2 1.31.30 119.593

R03 1 1.31.41 119.449

P01 2 1.31.45 119.396

R01 3 1.32.82 117.634

R04 2 1.32.82 117.634

P01 3 1.33.13 117.243

P01 1 1.33.46 116.829

Spread: 0.04.69 6.172

81 Struan Robertson Porsche Porsche 928 M5 R03 1 1.23.10 131.394

R03 3 1.23.24 131.173

R01 3 1.23.27 131.125

R02 1 1.23.33 131.031

R02 2 1.23.50 130.764

R01 2 1.23.79 130.311

R04 1 1.24.21 129.662

R04 2 1.24.24 129.615

R01 1 1.24.61 129.049

R04 3 1.24.68 128.942

P01 2 1.24.70 128.911

P01 1 1.25.26 128.065

R03 2 1.25.68 127.437

P01 3 1.26.18 126.698

Spread: 0.03.08 4.696

84 Kolin Yannakis Non Club Points Volvo 144 E3 R04 1 1.42.73 106.286

R05 3 1.44.24 104.747

R02 2 1.44.26 104.727

R03 3 1.44.63 104.356

R05 2 1.44.84 104.147

R02 3 1.45.10 103.89

R05 1 1.45.19 103.801

R02 1 1.46.65 102.38

R04 2 1.46.86 102.179

R01 2 1.47.05 101.997

R03 1 1.47.86 101.231

R01 3 1.48.02 101.081

R01 1 1.48.21 100.904

R03 2 1.48.70 100.449

P01 3 1.50.74 98.599

P01 1 1.50.97 98.394

P01 2 1.51.39 98.023
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Spread: 0.08.66 8.263

85 Tony Barrow Non Club Points Holden Commodore ute E5 R02 2 1.21.38 134.171

R02 1 1.21.84 133.416

R01 3 1.22.18 132.864

R01 2 1.22.54 132.285

R01 1 1.22.78 131.901

R02 3 1.23.19 131.251

P01 3 1.23.88 130.172

P01 2 1.24.25 129.6

R03 1 1.24.47 129.262

R03 2 1.24.48 129.247

P01 1 1.25.12 128.275

R03 3 1.25.30 128.005

Spread: 0.03.92 6.166

87 Andrew Mason (on slicks) Non Club Points Mazda RX7 Turbo E4 P01 3 1.19.99 136.502

P01 2 1.23.55 130.686

P01 1 1.26.67 125.981

Spread: 0.06.68 10.521

89 Stuart Becker FIAT Fiat 124 Coupe M2 P01 2 1.29.60 121.862

P01 3 1.30.45 120.716

R02 2 1.30.85 120.185

R04 1 1.30.96 120.04

R01 1 1.31.05 119.921

R02 3 1.31.07 119.895

R03 1 1.31.15 119.789

R03 3 1.31.26 119.645

R04 3 1.31.46 119.383

R01 3 1.31.50 119.331

R03 2 1.31.52 119.305

R04 2 1.31.60 119.201

R01 2 1.31.73 119.032

R02 1 1.31.80 118.941

P01 1 1.32.83 117.621

Spread: 0.03.23 4.241

94 Andrew Miller Non Club Points Nissan Primera E4 R01 1 1.35.23 114.657

R01 3 1.35.47 114.369

P01 1 1.40.17 109.003

R01 2 1.40.21 108.959

Spread: 0.04.98 5.698

98 John Thomson BMW BMW 318i M2 R03 1 1.27.41 124.915

R01 2 1.27.88 124.247

R01 3 1.27.90 124.218

R03 3 1.28.01 124.063

R02 3 1.28.06 123.993

P01 2 1.28.14 123.88

R02 1 1.28.38 123.544

R02 2 1.28.60 123.237

P01 3 1.28.62 123.209

P01 1 1.29.03 122.642

R01 1 1.30.43 120.743

R03 2 1.35.62 114.19

Spread: 0.08.21 10.725

99 Peter Scott Triumph Triumph TR7V8 M4 R03 2 1.29.09 122.559

R04 1 1.29.55 121.93

R04 3 1.29.70 121.726

R03 3 1.29.80 121.59

R04 2 1.30.11 121.172
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R01 2 1.30.23 121.011

R03 1 1.30.25 120.984

R01 1 1.30.31 120.904

R02 3 1.30.85 120.185

R02 1 1.31.07 119.895

R02 2 1.31.37 119.501

P01 3 1.31.79 118.954

P01 1 1.31.86 118.863

P01 2 1.31.90 118.812

R01 3 1.31.92 118.786

Spread: 0.02.83 3.773

100 Tony Black Non Club Points Nissan Pulsar GTiR E4 R01 3 1.26.79 125.807

R02 2 1.27.65 124.573

R02 1 1.27.91 124.204

R02 3 1.28.24 123.74

P01 3 1.28.27 123.698

R01 2 1.28.28 123.684

R03 3 1.28.67 123.14

P01 2 1.29.11 122.532

R03 2 1.29.31 122.257

P01 1 1.29.38 122.162

R03 1 1.30.61 120.503

R01 1 1.31.44 119.409

Spread: 0.04.65 6.398

111 Geoff Page Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 P01 3 1.18.58 138.951

R03 3 1.19.70 136.999

R01 3 1.19.91 136.639

P01 2 1.19.97 136.536

R03 2 1.20.51 135.62

R03 1 1.20.55 135.553

R01 1 1.20.60 135.469

R04 2 1.20.61 135.452

R04 3 1.20.76 135.201

R01 2 1.21.16 134.534

R04 1 1.21.19 134.485

R02 2 1.22.08 133.026

P01 1 1.22.11 132.978

R02 1 1.24.08 129.862

Spread: 0.05.50 9.089

118 Graham Hilder Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud Sprint M2 R02 3 1.32.26 118.348

R03 1 1.32.89 117.545

R02 2 1.32.98 117.432

R04 3 1.33.04 117.356

P01 2 1.33.13 117.243

P01 3 1.33.17 117.192

R04 2 1.33.23 117.117

R03 3 1.33.81 116.393

R01 1 1.33.85 116.343

R01 3 1.34.00 116.157

R01 2 1.34.19 115.923

R03 2 1.34.59 115.433

R04 1 1.35.26 114.621

R02 1 1.35.55 114.273

P01 1 1.39.17 110.102

Spread: 0.06.91 8.246

119 Craig Bartosh Non Club Points Ford Escort 2L E3 R03 3 1.26.58 126.112

R02 1 1.26.77 125.836
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C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R01 1 1.27.06 125.417

R01 3 1.27.08 125.388

R03 2 1.27.14 125.302

P01 3 1.27.19 125.23

R03 1 1.27.29 125.086

P01 2 1.27.31 125.058

R01 2 1.27.32 125.044

R02 2 1.27.39 124.943

R02 3 1.27.79 124.374

P01 1 1.28.61 123.223

Spread: 0.02.03 2.889

128 Tim Fox Non Club Points Nissan Skyline E4 R04 3 1.21.42 134.105

R05 1 1.21.50 133.973

R04 2 1.21.67 133.694

R03 2 1.21.75 133.563

R04 1 1.21.79 133.498

R01 3 1.21.82 133.449

R05 2 1.22.15 132.913

R03 3 1.22.52 132.317

P01 2 1.22.58 132.221

P01 3 1.22.58 132.221

R01 2 1.22.62 132.157

R02 3 1.22.78 131.901

R02 1 1.22.83 131.822

R05 3 1.23.00 131.552

R01 1 1.23.10 131.394

R03 1 1.23.38 130.952

P01 1 1.25.36 127.915

R02 2 1.36.33 113.348

Spread: 0.14.91 20.757

132 Andy Wotton Non Club Points Honda Civic SiR E2 R02 1 1.23.51 130.748

R05 3 1.24.32 129.492

R04 2 1.24.41 129.354

R01 2 1.25.17 128.2

R01 3 1.25.20 128.155

R03 3 1.25.20 128.155

R05 2 1.25.23 128.11

R04 1 1.25.60 127.556

R01 1 1.25.77 127.303

R03 1 1.25.89 127.125

R02 3 1.26.03 126.919

P01 2 1.26.27 126.565

R04 3 1.27.26 125.129

P01 1 1.27.43 124.886

R03 2 1.27.67 124.544

R05 1 1.28.08 123.965

R02 2 1.28.55 123.307

P01 3 1.30.71 120.37

Spread: 0.07.20 10.378

137 Alexandra Gorringe Non Club Points Lancia Beta E3 R04 2 1.40.60 108.537

R04 1 1.41.58 107.49

R04 3 1.42.31 106.723

R03 3 1.42.95 106.059

R01 1 1.43.73 105.262

R03 2 1.44.13 104.857

R01 3 1.44.59 104.396

R01 2 1.45.38 103.614



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.45.61 103.388

P01 3 1.46.28 102.736

R03 1 1.46.51 102.514

R02 3 1.47.07 101.978

R02 1 1.47.36 101.703

P01 2 1.50.28 99.01

P01 1 1.52.46 97.091

Spread: 0.11.86 11.446

143 Eric Heycoop MG MG Midget K M2 P01 2 1.29.73 121.685

P01 1 1.31.70 119.071

Spread: 0.01.97 2.614

159 Jonathan Rings Non Club Points Honda Integra E2 P01 3 1.27.13 125.316

R02 3 1.27.48 124.815

P01 2 1.27.50 124.786

R01 3 1.27.81 124.346

R02 1 1.28.56 123.293

P01 1 1.28.94 122.766

R01 2 1.29.15 122.477

R02 2 1.29.67 121.766

R01 1 1.32.00 118.683

Spread: 0.04.87 6.633

168 Henry Gray Non Club Points Toyota Corolla E2 R05 2 1.23.04 131.488

R04 2 1.23.17 131.283

R05 1 1.23.30 131.078

R04 1 1.23.55 130.686

R02 3 1.23.68 130.483

R02 1 1.23.72 130.42

R01 1 1.23.81 130.28

R05 3 1.23.95 130.063

R01 3 1.24.00 129.986

R01 2 1.24.30 129.523

R03 1 1.24.38 129.4

R03 3 1.24.88 128.638

R02 2 1.24.89 128.623

P01 3 1.24.93 128.562

P01 2 1.25.83 127.214

R03 2 1.25.89 127.125

P01 1 1.26.05 126.889

Spread: 0.03.01 4.599

170 Stuart Chandler Alfa Romeo Alfa 33 U2 R03 2 1.34.22 115.886

R02 2 1.34.47 115.58

R02 1 1.34.58 115.445

R01 3 1.34.78 115.202

R03 1 1.34.90 115.056

R02 3 1.34.91 115.044

R01 2 1.35.49 114.345

R03 3 1.35.80 113.975

R01 1 1.38.64 123.181

P01 3 1.38.98 110.313

P01 2 1.39.98 109.21

P01 1 1.43.26 105.741

Spread: 0.09.04 10.145

172 Martin Sheffield Porsche Porsche 968CS U4 R03 3 1.27.37 124.972

R03 2 1.28.12 123.908

R03 1 1.28.60 123.237

R02 2 1.29.05 122.614

R02 1 1.29.21 122.394



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 2 1.33.40 116.904

P01 1 1.35.28 114.597

Spread: 0.07.91 10.375

177 Marvin Turton Non Club Points Austin Mini Turbo E3 R01 3 1.26.24 126.609

R01 1 1.26.44 126.317

P01 3 1.27.35 125.001

R01 2 1.28.02 124.049

P01 2 1.28.29 123.67

P01 1 1.29.77 121.631

Spread: 0.03.53 4.978

178 Joan Hilder Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud TiQ U2 R02 3 1.32.59 117.926

R03 1 1.32.99 117.419

R02 2 1.33.20 117.155

R01 3 1.33.52 116.754

R03 3 1.33.72 116.504

R01 2 1.33.85 116.343

R04 3 1.34.17 129.723

R04 2 1.34.24 115.862

R01 1 1.34.35 115.727

R04 1 1.34.52 115.518

R03 2 1.34.85 115.116

P01 3 1.35.54 114.285

P01 2 1.36.03 113.702

R02 1 1.36.60 113.031

P01 1 1.39.02 110.269

Spread: 0.06.43 7.657

189 Les Cockeram Triumph Triumph 2500S M4 R02 3 1.31.30 119.593

P01 3 1.31.53 119.292

P01 2 1.31.56 119.253

R01 2 1.31.66 119.123

R03 3 1.31.70 119.071

P01 1 1.32.05 118.618

R02 2 1.32.16 118.477

R01 3 1.32.20 118.425

R03 2 1.32.40 118.169

R04 3 1.32.51 118.028

R03 1 1.32.71 117.774

R02 1 1.33.21 117.142

R01 1 1.34.14 115.985

R04 1 1.34.27 115.825

R04 2 1.34.60 115.421

Spread: 0.03.30 4.172

221 Allan Gray Non Club Points Vauxhall Viva GT E3 R01 1 1.34.41 115.653

R02 2 1.34.81 115.165

R02 1 1.35.20 114.693

R02 3 1.35.36 114.501

P01 2 1.36.19 113.513

P01 3 1.36.33 113.348

R03 2 1.36.45 113.207

R01 3 1.36.49 113.16

R01 2 1.36.62 113.008

P01 1 1.37.13 112.414

R03 1 1.37.99 111.428

R03 3 1.40.48 108.666

Spread: 0.06.07 6.987

257 David Penfold Non Club Points BMW 323 E3 R03 2 1.36.24 113.454

R05 1 1.36.61 113.019



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 1 1.36.97 112.6

R03 3 1.37.68 111.781

R04 1 1.37.86 111.576

R04 3 1.37.86 111.576

R01 3 1.38.25 111.133

R01 1 1.38.36 111.009

R05 3 1.38.72 110.604

R02 2 1.38.92 110.38

R02 3 1.38.94 110.358

R03 1 1.39.11 110.168

R05 2 1.40.21 108.959

R04 2 1.40.28 108.883

P01 2 1.40.86 108.257

R01 2 1.41.34 107.744

P01 3 1.41.78 107.278

P01 1 1.42.78 106.235

Spread: 0.06.54 7.219

270 Murray Craig BMW BMW 325i M3 P01 2 1.26.77 125.836

R02 3 1.26.78 125.822

R02 2 1.27.00 125.503

P01 3 1.27.23 125.173

R01 3 1.27.33 125.029

R02 1 1.28.01 124.063

R01 2 1.28.07 123.979

P01 1 1.29.15 122.477

R01 1 1.29.28 122.298

Spread: 0.02.51 3.538

278 Graeme Tulloch Non Club Points Mazda RX7 E3 R01 2 1.24.93 128.562

R01 3 1.25.08 128.336

R02 3 1.25.31 127.99

R01 1 1.25.54 127.646

R02 2 1.25.56 127.616

R02 1 1.26.12 126.786

P01 3 1.26.25 126.595

P01 2 1.26.95 125.576

P01 1 1.29.12 122.518

Spread: 0.04.19 6.044

284 Peter Edmond Non Club Points Volvo S40 Turbo E4 R02 1 1.21.47 134.022

R01 1 1.22.39 132.526

R02 2 1.23.63 130.561

R04 2 1.24.63 129.018

R02 3 1.24.70 128.911

P01 1 1.24.90 128.608

P01 2 1.24.97 128.502

R01 3 1.25.11 128.29

P01 3 1.25.75 127.333

R04 1 1.25.75 127.333

R04 3 1.25.77 127.303

R01 2 1.25.84 127.199

Spread: 0.04.37 6.823

301 Graham Guy Non Club Points Fiat 124 Coupe E2 R02 1 1.32.21 118.412

R03 2 1.32.84 117.609

R04 3 1.32.84 117.609

R03 3 1.32.98 117.432

R03 1 1.33.00 117.406

P01 2 1.33.08 117.306

R02 3 1.33.22 117.129



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.33.27 117.067

R01 1 1.33.67 116.567

P01 3 1.34.01 116.145

R04 1 1.34.15 115.972

R04 2 1.34.63 115.384

P01 1 1.35.38 114.477

Spread: 0.03.17 3.935

318 Richard Hitchcock BMW BMW 318is M2 R01 2 1.32.12 118.528

P01 2 1.32.76 117.71

R02 1 1.32.94 117.482

R02 3 1.33.11 117.268

P01 3 1.33.13 117.243

R03 1 1.33.80 116.405

R02 2 1.33.85 116.343

R03 3 1.33.95 116.219

R01 3 1.34.36 115.714

R03 2 1.34.36 115.714

P01 1 1.34.90 115.056

R01 1 1.36.44 113.219

Spread: 0.04.32 5.309

328 Jo Martin BMW BMW 328i Coupe U4 R02 3 1.31.15 119.789

R01 3 1.31.54 119.279

R01 2 1.31.67 119.11

R03 1 1.31.84 118.889

P01 3 1.31.95 118.747

R02 1 1.32.26 118.348

R03 3 1.32.57 117.952

R02 2 1.32.58 117.939

R01 1 1.33.02 117.381

P01 2 1.33.07 117.318

P01 1 1.36.74 112.867

R03 2 1.37.08 112.472

Spread: 0.05.93 7.317

330 Stephen Marks BMW BMW 320i 2.7L M4 R02 2 1.25.14 128.245

R03 1 1.25.15 128.23

R04 3 1.25.59 127.571

R02 3 1.25.87 127.155

R04 2 1.25.88 127.14

R03 2 1.26.16 126.727

R02 1 1.26.33 126.477

R04 1 1.26.50 126.229

R01 3 1.26.78 125.822

R01 2 1.26.94 125.59

P01 3 1.26.96 125.561

P01 2 1.27.19 125.23

R01 1 1.27.28 125.101

P01 1 1.27.85 124.289

Spread: 0.02.71 3.956

331 Bill Cottle Non Club Points Ford Anglia E2 R01 3 1.26.43 126.331

R03 2 1.27.78 124.388

R02 3 1.28.14 123.88

R03 1 1.28.24 123.74

R01 1 1.28.30 123.656

R01 2 1.28.54 123.321

P01 3 1.28.63 123.195

R03 3 1.28.64 123.181

R02 2 1.28.90 122.821



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

P01 2 1.29.81 121.577

R02 1 1.29.82 121.563

P01 1 1.31.35 119.527

Spread: 0.04.92 6.804

415 Miles Udy Non Club Points Toyota Sprinter E4 P01 2 1.22.31 132.655

R01 2 1.23.06 131.457

P01 1 1.23.24 131.173

R01 1 1.23.31 131.062

P01 3 1.23.60 130.608

R01 3 1.24.30 129.523

Spread: 0.01.99 3.132

431 Steve Howl Non Club Points Ford Escort E3 R02 3 1.27.70 124.502

R01 1 1.29.57 121.902

R01 3 1.29.85 121.523

R02 1 1.30.21 121.038

R01 2 1.30.42 120.756

R02 2 1.31.28 119.619

P01 2 1.37.39 112.114

P01 1 1.39.14 110.135

Spread: 0.11.44 14.367

463 Keith Miller Porsche Porsche 911SC U4 R01 2 1.25.47 127.75

R01 3 1.26.02 126.933

R02 3 1.26.31 126.507

R04 2 1.26.32 126.492

R03 2 1.27.09 125.374

R01 1 1.27.18 125.244

R03 3 1.27.19 125.23

R04 1 1.27.19 125.23

P01 3 1.27.51 124.772

R02 2 1.27.70 124.502

R03 1 1.27.89 124.233

P01 2 1.28.44 123.46

P01 1 1.30.02 121.293

R02 1 1.30.23 121.011

Spread: 0.04.76 6.739

481 Nick Brough Non Club Points Datsun 1200 E2 R01 3 1.35.85 113.915

R02 3 1.36.26 113.43

R01 2 1.36.82 112.774

R02 1 1.37.52 111.965

R02 2 1.38.17 111.223

P01 3 1.39.32 109.936

P01 2 1.39.41 109.836

R01 1 1.39.74 109.473

P01 1 1.40.97 108.139

Spread: 0.05.12 5.776

515 Kai Taylor Non Club Points Subaru Legacy RSR E4 R01 1 1.32.05 118.618

P01 2 1.36.58 113.054

P01 1 1.37.90 111.53

P01 3 1.39.13 110.146

R01 2 2.19.08 78.507

Spread: 0.47.03 40.111

588 Chris Milldove Non Club Points Mitsubishi Lancer Turbo E4 P01 3 1.25.05 128.381

P01 2 1.26.45 126.302

P01 1 1.29.06 122.6

Spread: 0.04.01 5.781

615 Mark Nicholls Non Club Points Mazda MX5 E3 R03 3 1.32.98 117.432

R04 3 1.33.19 117.167



The Surgery Intermarque Sprints

C O M P E T I T O R S  L A P  T I M E S  F O R  E V E N T

Run by the Intermarque Committee and the Fiat Owners Club of NZ (Inc), on December 4, 2011

Number Competitor Club Vehicle Class Race Lap Time Av KPH

R02 2 1.33.85 116.343

R01 2 1.34.17 115.948

R02 3 1.34.33 115.751

R01 1 1.34.36 115.714

R03 2 1.34.37 115.702

R04 1 1.34.45 115.604

R04 2 1.35.10 114.814

R03 1 1.35.11 114.802

P01 2 1.36.55 113.09

P01 3 1.36.76 112.844

R01 3 1.37.15 112.391

P01 1 1.37.56 111.919

R02 1 1.37.85 111.587

Spread: 0.04.87 5.845


